
Notts Mini League Event Dates for 2019 /20
Updated Saturday 16-Mar-2019

Sat 10-Nov-2018 North Mids Cross Country

2019

February .

Sat 02-Feb-2019 County Schools Cross Country Champs Wollaton Park Nottm first Race 10.00

Sun 10-Feb-2019 Mini League Final Cross Country (5) Rushcliffe first race 11 am

Sat 23-Feb-2019 National Cross Country Champs Harewood House (nr Leeds)

March

Sun 03-Mar-2019 Rushcliffe 10k, 5k, Fun Run, Toddlers dash. Ruchcliffle Country Park

Sat 09-Mar-2019 CAU (Inter Counties) Prestwold Hall Loughborough

Sat 16-Mar-2019 English Schools Cross Country Championship Temple Newsome

Sun 17-Mar-2019 Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (11 to 15) Meres Leisure Centre Grantham start 12.30am

Sat 23-Mar-2019 Schools intercounties years 5-6 & 7 Prestwold Hall Loughborough

Sun 31-Mar-2019 London Mini Marathon East Midland trials races Leicester County Hall Glenfield

Sun 31-Mar-2019 Spring Sprue Open Track and Field (all ages) Harvey Hadden Nottm

Sun 31-Mar-2019 London Mini Marathon East Midland trials races County hall Glenfield, Leicester

April .

Sat 13-Apr-2019 Sportshall UK Final Sportcity Manchester

Sun 14-Apr-2019 Sportshall UK Final Sportcity Manchester

Sat 27-Apr-2019 Youth Development League U13 - U15 (Lower Age group)

Sun 28-Apr-2019 Virgin-Mini Marathon before London Maratron London

May .

Sat 04-May-2019 Notts Mini-League Track and field   (1)     ( note change of venue)  Toothill School Bingham 10.00 / 10.30

Sun 05-May-2019 Youth Development League U17 - U20 (Upper Age group)

Sat 11-May-2019 Joint Notts / Derby Track & Field Championships + Quad kids Moorways Derby 9.30./ 10.30

Sun 12-May-2019 Joint Notts / Derby Track & Field Championships + Quad kids Moorways Derby 9.30./ 10.30

Sat 18-May-2019 Youth Development League U13 - U15 (Lower Age group)

Sun 19-May-2019 North of England Track and Field League

Sun 26-May-2019 Youth Development League U17 - U20 (Upper Age group)

June

Sat 01-Jun-2019 Notts Mini-League Track and field   (2)  (note change of date and venue)  Ashfield School Track 10.00 / 10.30

Sat 08-Jun-2019 Country Schools Track and Field Newark Stadium 

Sat 15-Jun-2019 English Schools intercounties (Masons trophy) Birmingham

Sun 16-Jun-2019 Northern League Track and Field

Sat 22-Jun-2019 Schools Regional Combined Events Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Sun 23-Jun-2019 Schools Regional Combined Events Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Sun 23-Jun-2019 Youth Development League U13 - U15 (Lower Age group)

Sat 29-Jun-2019 Notts Mini-League Track and field   (3) Newark Stadium 10am

Sun 30-Jun-2019 Youth Development League U17 - U20 (Upper Age group)

July

Fri 12-Jul-2019 English Schools Track and field Champs Birmingham

Sat 13-Jul-2019 English Schools Track and field Champs Birmingham

Sun 14-Jul-2019 Notts Mini-League Track and field   (4) Toothill School Bingham 10.00 / 10.30

Sun 14-Jul-2019 Northern League Track and Field

Sat 20-Jul-2019 Youth Development League U13-U15 (Lower Age group selection)

Mon 22-Jul-2019 Mini League half year planning Meeting Mansfield Woodhouse 7.00 / 9.00

Sun 28-Jul-2019 Youth Development League U17 - U20 (Upper Age group)

August

Sat 10-Aug-2019 Northern League Track and Field

September

Sat 07-Sep-2019 Youth Development League Finals Manchester

Sun 08-Sep-2019 Youth Development League Finals Manchester

Sat 14-Sep-2019 U13-U15-Mini League Intercounties Costello Stadium Hull HU4 6XQ

Sat 21-Sep-2019 Midland 6 stage and young Athletes Relays Sutton Coldfield

Sun 22-Sep-2019 Notts Sportshall League (1) ( PROVISIONAL) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.15 - 5.00

Sun 29-Sep-2019 Nottingham Half and Mini-Marathon Nottingham

Sun 29-Sep-2019 Mini League Cross Country (1)  ( PROVISIONAL) Need Venue First race 11 am

October

Sat 05-Oct-2019 National Road. Relays Sutton Coldfield

Sat 12-Oct-2019 North Mids Cross Country Derby

Sun 13-Oct-2019 Notts Sportshall League (2)  ( PROVISIONAL) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.15 - 5.00

Sat 19-Oct-2019 Midland Cross Country Relays Wolverhampton. ??

Sun 20-Oct-2019 Mini League Cross Country (2) ( PROVISIONAL) Retford First race 11 am



November

Sat 02-Nov-2019 National Cross County Relays Berry Hill Park Mansfield

Sat 09-Nov-2019 North Mids Cross Country Corby

Sun 10-Nov-2019 Notts Sportshall League (3)  ( PROVISIONAL) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.15 - 5.00

Sun 17-Nov-2019 Mini League Cross Country (3)  ( PROVISIONAL) Need venue First race 1.30 am

Sun 24-Nov-2019 Notts AAA Indoor competition including Quad kids EIS Sheffield 

December

Sat 07-Dec-2019 North Mids Cross Country Heanor

Sun 08-Dec-2019 Notts Sportshall League (4)  ( PROVISIONAL) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.15 - 5.00

Sun 15-Dec-2019 Mini League Cross Country (4)  ( PROVISIONAL) Worksop First race 11 am

January

Sat 04-Jan-2020 Notts & Derby XC County Championship Derbyshire

Sat 11-Jan-2020 North Mids Cross Country Nottingham

Sun 19-Jan-2020 Notts Sportshall League (5) ( PROVISIONAL) date may change Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.15 pm

Sat 25-Jan-2020 Midland Cross Country Champs

February .

Sun 02-Feb-2020 Mini League Cross Country (5)  ( PROVISIONAL) date may change need venue (Notts) First race 11 am

Sat 22-Feb-2020 National Cross Country Champs Nottingham

March

Sat 07-Mar-2020 CAU Cross Country Prestwold Hall

Sat 14-Mar-2020 ESAA  Cross Country Liverpool


